In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the insolvency {England

Shaleg Rules 5% Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

reo

Companies House

Wi

23/01/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number |0 FEITWITI—EH

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Cool Retail Services Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Steven Philip

Surname Ross

Liquidator's address

Building nameinumber| 1 St James’' Gate

Street [
|

Past town | Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region '

Postcode INJE[1] [afalD]

Country

m Liquidator’s name ©

Fult forename(s) Allan oS;:;:iEE:ig;:ot:J el us about

Surname Kelly another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building namelnumber| 1 St James’ Gate 03:::;:2:;:;:1; el s about

Street ' another liquidator.
|

Post town J Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region

e [N E[ 1] [4[AlD[

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

4

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o Bl Mlofrle

q

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

: I

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

(2
X =

Signature date

2l Rhf Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Andrew Dyson

EWhere to send

“ren RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Address

1 St James' Gate

Post town

|
|
|

Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region

™= InJef1] fafalD]|

Country

|DX

Telephone

0191 255 7000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retum it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cool Retail Services Lid

on the 8 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| balieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name UALCOLM “!\\ﬁ\j‘@f\)
Signed “""X/ )

Dated __10-0\- 2%




Rule 14.4 insolvency {(Engiand and Wales) Rules 2016
Proof of Debt

Cool Retail Services Ltd Company No: 07310454 -

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 18 January 2019

1| Namae of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2 | Address of creditor for commespondence.

3| Total amount of claim, including any Value Added [£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date int relation to the claim,
any deduchon in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legistation

4 | Detaits of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.

There is no nesed to attach them now, but you should retan them
safaly as the Joint Liguidator may ask you at a future date to
produce any documant or other avidence which is considerad
necessary to substantiate the whole or any part of the claim, as
may the chairman or convenor of any qualifying decision
procedure.,

5| i amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the £
security, and the date it was given. Date

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
raspect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)

Notes:

1. This form can be authenticated for submission by email, to restructuring.newcastie@rsmuk.com, by entering your name in
biock capitals and sending the form as an attachment from an email address which clearly identifies you or has been previously
notifiad to the office holder. If compieting on behalf of a company, pleasa state your relationship to the company.

SXR/ADK/AMD/JARLSF/1 109886401 10cv0305617




Cool Retail Services Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Aseels subject to fixed chargs:
Book Debls

RBS invoice Finence Ltd
Surplus c/d

Vehicies Subject o HP

HP Companies
Deficisncy c/d

Asaets subject to flosting charge:

Uncharged asssts:
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand

Estimated tota! assets avaiisbis for preferential creditors

. D-t-_l@,f{_hﬁ_.

Estimated to
Book Value Realiss
£ £ -
178,846.82 160,862.14
(129,615.14)
31.077.00
33,700.00 33,700.60
{61,276.62)
3,164.55 3,184 55
6,000.00 8,000.00
9,164 55



Cool Retail Services Ltd
Staterent Of Affairs as at 8 January 2019

Al- jbijit
Estimated to
Realise
o _ £
Estimated total assats available for preferential creditors (Carried from Pags A) 9,184 55
Liabllities
Praterential Creditors:-
Employse Arresrs/Hol Pay 14,314.34
. L. A3
Estimated deficioncy’surpius as regards preferentia creditors (5.140.79)
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pra 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Craditors
NiL
(5,149 79)
Estimatad prescribed par! of net property where applicable (to carry forward) L NL
Estimated total assets available for flosting charge holders {5.148.79)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimaied deficiency/surplus of assets sfiar floating charges O (5,149.79)
Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicable (brought down) NIL
Tolal sesets avaliable 1o unsecured crediiors NIL
SURPLUS R/D 31,077.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiancy bid 27,576.62
Deficiency bid 5,149.79
Trede & Expense Craditors 14,694 .55
Empioyses re Notice and Redundnacy Psy 81,768.03
HMRC 174,972.25
304,158 24
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-praferantial creditors
(sxcluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (273,082.24)
Estimatad deficiency/surpius ss regards creditors (273,082.24)
lasued and calied up capilal
Ordinary Sharehoiders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated tolal deficiancy/surplus as regards members {274,082 24)

- w--om-w.lgllilﬁ_,_"

Signature



¥Z-51 810Z Amnusr 80 60'910C 48N 08 Sdl Cp ) wleg

Ty vou YW K8

99°809'08¢ Bupo) seuqu3 gL
o0t N6 L18 'Runoqiey WeRs ybi ‘woRusL SUA € J711 weuweBeuryy Auedald SuiA 00AD
00009 815 ZZSL ‘PUBALAM WRg PUBAUAM, ‘UORNIOAT 7| Buay Aopeg Ay . LOLD
05Lr0'R 1vE X0 'swey ) ‘pacy Ungeeily ‘mogoH Adesip alporea | 00L0
001 A2 £ZS1 '§6808) U0 UOPRAS '01F XOF O 'S0IMSE MYBUSY ' SENUBADY frounog yBnosog S99 UO YOOI 0089
rLGLP'6TL HHP LS 'SPe0T 'ABND KRUSNA Z J0014 Wit Py Gugunoosig aoKoAul SEY 00YD
00 000'E MN| 91S] '898] UO UCDOIS WaRS ubss £Z!1 SPIBD JDRUD IBBMEN DOND
Iv'e6L'6e HEE £96 "WeNGOY ‘OIS X0l Od o(d ROUST UON pieGWwaT 001D
0vY'661'6L1 ZZ1 863N 'UONAGEUOT ‘MAIA B UOIISE 'OBNCH YLOMLBM 'NHOI SWOIND § SNUIMBY WH LOHD
§8'2/2'98 ZZ1 963N 'UoWAQBUOT 'MIIA Hitd UCIUSE ‘SENOK ICANBAA ‘NHDI SIOIBND B INLGAIY WH 00HO
00°00€ MLl LHQ 'Weng 'Wed sSeusng JUNoUHeY 'AaWNe0 epu g AeD 009D
$9 L6} ADB 9157 '9801D SPBY 'Wed SISUISHE POCAVBUME | 'aNS0H BIPUEXNY SIONIRS SpAD N4 1042
N4t
0Z'€ZS'\Z SLIN SISSUOUBIN '90BId LOSIM AUC| | ‘SUO JQUINN ‘SLUEY) SSOUNNG JBIBSIUSUeH #PAID P04 B/ WueE 304 0042
00} X3E 6151 '$98L U0 LOPOIS Wikd PRUSAMOY 'WNo7) Jeysybuny Z SIDN0JE SOUBINSU| SNIUT 2030
00'98¢ 1M1 ZS1 'wed pisesay ‘paoy senoubug ‘abmiA sseuisng senoybug gt P 101 98TD] 103D
(o) L 8 HEL NN URRUBYLON ‘SEUOfIg 'B901D LWL wbmu 4 X0 00Q0
0¥'908 N6 /2Oy ‘anysdivet Noo ‘Aem Aspieg paL g5 Wasydry 854
3 SoNPPY aweN Aoy

sypes) Ausdwio) - g
P37 S83IAISE [HEISY 100D
dT1 Asosiapy Buumonnsey wey



£E-51 6102 Asenwer 50

0z S St L )0 | obug

/ L%.hagm_w

000 Supmol sepan3 Asenio 2

NQOF 913N "y

0000y 00 ooy o'l Lsupo UOdn SHBEIMBN ‘WIPDRIAA ‘USRIT) 300 IS ST ‘SPROQ INH O 7] SpBURO Q0

00'008 00t 009 00’ kg 430 TS J00d{TH ‘S80I MQUY § UOSIOON UACOMIY Y OOW
dnpegen seyssed ARG SmEA

WY o) 40 peneD  JO ON PupuoN  ediy SONPPY susey Aoy

sepoyasys - O

P37 SONAINE INSY (00D
4T Aosiapy Buumoannesy ey



